
Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS1
Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
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SS4
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SS5
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SS6
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SS7
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SS8
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Road 
Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Escort Mk2 6 5:10 5:04 6:14 6:15 6:38 6:38 5:30 5:46 47:15

2 4 Joe McQuillan/Karl Atkinson Evo 7 6 5:18 5:18 6:28 6:30 7:03 7:10 5:47 5:46 49:20

3 22 Robert Erwin/Chris McKeown corolla 3 5:36 5:28 6:41 6:30 7:07 7:01 5:46 5:49 49:58

4 33 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Escort Mk2 4 5:41 5:31 6:45 6:38 7:16 7:16 5:53 6:00 51:00

5 8 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Escort G3 5 5:42 5:37 6:52 6:55 7:29 7:14 5:50 5:44 51:23

6 5 Martin Toner/Martin Swinborne Talbot 4 5:39 5:39 6:53 6:52 7:18 7:09 5:52 6:01 51:23

7 19 Darren McGuinness/Tom Melligan Impreza 6 5:50 5:43 7:01 6:52 7:30 7:09 5:54 5:51 51:50

8 7 Darrel Quinn/Denver Rafferty Escort 4 5:46 5:42 6:59 6:51 7:20 7:20 5:59 5:56 51:53

9 9 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Corolla 5 5:57 5:41 6:52 6:50 7:31 7:16 6:10 5:58 52:15

10 35 Johnny Morrow/Paul Hone Corolla 3 5:56 5:46 7:02 7:00 7:33 7:23 6:01 5:57 52:38

11 12 Gary McCourt/Chris Corr Escort 4 6:01 5:50 7:04 7:06 7:24 7:22 6:05 6:02 52:54

12 27 Barry McGill/Jonny Treanor Escort Mk2 1 5:59 5:52 7:04 6:50 7:52 7:25 6:00 5:58 53:00

13 11 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Escort Mk2 4 5:47 5:43 7:10 7:00 7:35 7:35 6:09 6:15 53:14

14 25 Declan Smith/Mark Richards Escort 1 5:58 5:54 7:04 7:01 7:41 7:37 6:20 6:10 53:45

15 23 John Bonner/Brain McMonagle Escort Mk2 3 6:13 5:57 7:18 7:15 7:44 7:39 6:08 6:02 54:16

16 28 Paddy Quinn/Keith McConnell Escort Mk1 2 6:07 6:00 7:26 7:18 8:00 7:49 6:14 6:24 55:18

17 29 Cathal Hughes/Michael McCusker Starlet 1 6:09 6:05 7:23 7:26 7:55 7:50 6:27 6:28 55:43

18 26 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Anglia 7 6:22 6:08 7:33 7:27 8:03 7:52 6:31 6:28 56:24

19 31 Bill Arbuthnot/Joe Rodgers Impreza 6 6:10 6:09 7:42 7:33 8:02 8:10 6:30 6:27 56:43

20 17 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath Escort Mk2 4 6:03 6:01 7:12 7:05 12:00 7:38 6:10 6:10 58:19

21 14 Patrick Shiels/Colin Doherty Starlet 5 5:43 10:00 7:05 7:00 7:43 7:25 6:11 6:07 1:10 58:24

22 32 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Anglia 7 6:31 6:21 7:49 7:37 8:18 8:18 6:51 6:55 58:40

23 21 Evan Henderson/Jonathan Jacob civic 3 6:22 6:28 7:34 7:33 8:37 9:31 6:33 6:35 59:13

24 20 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern civic 3 6:59 6:45 8:22 8:11 8:59 8:49 7:18 7:12 1:02:35

18 Aaron Mawhinney/Ryan O'Connor Escort MK2 2 5:47 5:43 7:04 6:59 7:34 7:24 DNF

24 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Escort MK2 5 5:27 5:29 6:46 6:41 7:08 DNF

16 Ian Graham/Damian Duffin Fiesta ST 5 6:09 6:28 7:32 7:42 8:18 DNF

2 Declan McNaughton/Willy Carey Escort Mk2 6 5:14 5:08 6:15 6:10 DNF

10 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Escort Mk2 4 6:21 6:19 7:44 7:37 DNF

30 Rory Haughian/James A Logue civic 3 6:07 10:00 7:35 DNF

3 Daniel Conaghan/Terence Magee Escort Mk2 5 5:37 5:30 DNF



34 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Escort Mk2 4 5:46 5:38 DNF

15 Danny Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Impreza 6 6:12 6:00 DNF

6 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Escort G3 3 5:25 10:00 DNF

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS1
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Class 1      All 2WD cars up to and including 1400cc

1 27 Barry McGill/Jonny Treanor Escort Mk2 1 5:59 5:52 7:04 6:50 7:52 7:25 6:00 5:58 53:00

2 25 Declan Smith/Mark Richards Escort 1 5:58 5:54 7:04 7:01 7:41 7:37 6:20 6:10 53:45

3 29 Cathal Hughes/Michael McCusker Starlet 1 6:09 6:05 7:23 7:26 7:55 7:50 6:27 6:28 55:43

Class 2      All 2WD cars from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc, having not more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 28 Paddy Quinn/Keith McConnell Escort Mk1 2 6:07 6:00 7:26 7:18 8:00 7:49 6:14 6:24 55:18

18 Aaron Mawhinney/Ryan O'Connor Escort MK2 2 5:47 5:43 7:04 6:59 7:34 7:24 DNF

Class 3      All 2WD cars from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc, having more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 22 Robert Erwin/Chris McKeown corolla 3 5:36 5:28 6:41 6:30 7:07 7:01 5:46 5:49 49:58

2 35 Johnny Morrow/Paul Hone Corolla 3 5:56 5:46 7:02 7:00 7:33 7:23 6:01 5:57 52:38

3 23 John Bonner/Brain McMonagle Escort Mk2 3 6:13 5:57 7:18 7:15 7:44 7:39 6:08 6:02 54:16

4 21 Evan Henderson/Jonathan Jacob civic 3 6:22 6:28 7:34 7:33 8:37 9:31 6:33 6:35 59:13

5 20 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern civic 3 6:59 6:45 8:22 8:11 8:59 8:49 7:18 7:12 1:02:35

30 Rory Haughian/James A Logue civic 3 6:07 10:00 7:35 DNF

6 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Escort G3 3 5:25 10:00 DNF

Class 4      All 2WD cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc, having not more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 33 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Escort Mk2 4 5:41 5:31 6:45 6:38 7:16 7:16 5:53 6:00 51:00

2 5 Martin Toner/Martin Swinborne Talbot 4 5:39 5:39 6:53 6:52 7:18 7:09 5:52 6:01 51:23

3 7 Darrel Quinn/Denver Rafferty Escort 4 5:46 5:42 6:59 6:51 7:20 7:20 5:59 5:56 51:53

4 12 Gary McCourt/Chris Corr Escort 4 6:01 5:50 7:04 7:06 7:24 7:22 6:05 6:02 52:54

5 11 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Escort Mk2 4 5:47 5:43 7:10 7:00 7:35 7:35 6:09 6:15 53:14

6 17 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath Escort Mk2 4 6:03 6:01 7:12 7:05 12:00 7:38 6:10 6:10 58:19

10 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Escort Mk2 4 6:21 6:19 7:44 7:37 DNF

34 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Escort Mk2 4 5:46 5:38 DNF

Class 5      All 2WD cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc, having more than 2 valves per cylinder



1 8 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Escort G3 5 5:42 5:37 6:52 6:55 7:29 7:14 5:50 5:44 51:23

2 9 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Corolla 5 5:57 5:41 6:52 6:50 7:31 7:16 6:10 5:58 52:15

3 14 Patrick Shiels/Colin Doherty Starlet 5 5:43 10:00 7:05 7:00 7:43 7:25 6:11 6:07 1:10 58:24

24 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Escort MK2 5 5:27 5:29 6:46 6:41 7:08 DNF

16 Ian Graham/Damian Duffin Fiesta ST 5 6:09 6:28 7:32 7:42 8:18 DNF

3 Daniel Conaghan/Terence Magee Escort Mk2 5 5:37 5:30 DNF

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS1
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s
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Class 6      All other eligible cars

1 1 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Escort Mk2 6 5:10 5:04 6:14 6:15 6:38 6:38 5:30 5:46 47:15

2 4 Joe McQuillan/Karl Atkinson Evo 7 6 5:18 5:18 6:28 6:30 7:03 7:10 5:47 5:46 49:20

3 19 Darren McGuinness/Tom Melligan Impreza 6 5:50 5:43 7:01 6:52 7:30 7:09 5:54 5:51 51:50

4 31 Bill Arbuthnot/Joe Rodgers Impreza 6 6:10 6:09 7:42 7:33 8:02 8:10 6:30 6:27 56:43

2 Declan McNaughton/Willy Carey Escort Mk2 6 5:14 5:08 6:15 6:10 DNF

15 Danny Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Impreza 6 6:12 6:00 DNF

Class 7      Eligible historic cars

1 26 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Anglia 7 6:22 6:08 7:33 7:27 8:03 7:52 6:31 6:28 56:24

2 32 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Anglia 7 6:31 6:21 7:49 7:37 8:18 8:18 6:51 6:55 58:40


